Year 2000 do not exceed Fiscal Year 1999 funds appropriated for354

that purpose unless programs or positions are added to the355

agency's budget by the Mississippi Legislature.356

Of the general funds appropriated to the "Service Budget" in357

the category "Subsidies, Loans and Grants," the sum of358

Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) may be used for Special359

Olympics and choir and tumbling team consisting of students from360

the institutions included in this act.361

SECTION 2.  This act shall take effect and be in force from362

and after its passage.363